
2514 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 77 

2nd Napier Boys' Brigade 
7th E.C. Ranger Guide Unit ...... 
11th E.C. Guide Co ...... . 
13th Manawatu Brownie Pack . 
27th E.C. Guide Co. (Cornwall) 
Air Cadet League of N.Z.-East Coast ..... . 
All Saints Scout Group 
A wapuni Activities Committee ..... . 
Barry Memorial Croquet Club .. 
Bideford Golf Club ..... . 
Boys' Brigade (Man. Bat.) ..... 
Boys' Brigade-Palmerston North Company 
Carterton Gymnastic Club ..... . 
Carterton Midget Marching Team 
Central Districts Cricket Supporters 
Central Marching Association .. 
Combined Scouts-Peilding 
Dannevirke Girl Guides 
Feilding Indoor Bowling Club ..... . 
Feilding Junior Soccer Club ...... ...... . .... . 
Feilding Saturday Morning Schoolboy Rugby Club 
Flaxmere Dist Girl Guide Association ..... . 
Frimley Brownie Pack 
Frimley Group Tahi Pack 
Gisborne Archery Club 
Gisborne Boy Scouts' Association 
Gisborne Canoe and Tramping Club Inc. . .... . 
Gisborne Combined Swimming Club Committee ..... . 
Gisborne Dog Training Club 
Gisborne Surf Life Saving Association ..... . 
Greendale Scout Troop 
Greendale Swimming Club ..... . 
Hastings Central Swimming Club 
Hastings City Council Track Appeal 
Hastings Junior Rugby Council 
Havelock North Bowling Club . 
Havelock North Lawn Tennis Club 
Havelock North Swimming Club 
Havelock North Wanderers Football Club 
H.B. Canoe Club 
Heretaunga Scout Group 
Highbury Scout Group 
Kaiti Rugby League Club 
Kaiti Sea Scout Group 
Kiwitea Badminton Club 
Konini Rugby Club 
Longburn Scout Group ..... 
Lytton High School Rowing Club 
M.A.C. Sports .... 
Mahora Scouts District 
Manawatu Junior Football Association ..... 
Manawatu Pony Club 
Manawatu Softball Association 
Masterton Young Citizens Club 
Melford Guide Co. . ... . 
Midway Surf Life Saving Club ..... . 
Milson Brownie Pack 
Milson Scout Group .... 
Okatia 55th Brownie Pack 
Pahiatua Boxing Club 
Pahiatua Girl Guide Association 
Pahiatua Rugby Club ..... 
Pahiatua Sports Comp,lex 
Pahiatua Swimming Club 
Palmerston North Basketball Association 
Palmerston North District Girl Guides 
Palmerston North Surf Life Saving Club ..... . 
Palmerston North Tramping and Mountaineering 

Club .... . 
P.B. Cricket Association Inc ...... . 
P.B. Netball Association Inc. ...... . .... . 
P.B. Rugby Union Junior Advisory Board 
Raureka District Girl Guides ...... . .... . 
Red Sox Sports Club ..... . 
R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club ..... . 
Ruakituri Golf Club ..... . 
Scinde Scout Group ...... . .... . 
Scout Association (Ran. Area) ..... . 
Scout Association (West Man. District) 
Scouts Building Fund-Carterton ..... . 
Tamatea Junior Soccer Club 
Taradal-e Brownies 
Te Awe Awe Scout Group 
Tiraumea Tennis Club ...... . ... . 
Turanga Girl Guide Local Association .. 
Waiapu Area Scout Comm. ...... .. ... . 
Waiapu Province Girl Guide Association 

35 
25 
25 
20 
25 
25 
20 
25 
25 
30 
50 
20 
25 
25 
50 
25 
30 
35 
40 
25 
30 
25 
20 
20 
25 
25 
25 
50 
25 
25 
25 
'."5 
25 

500 
50 
50 
50 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
20 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
50 
25 
30 
20 
25 
20 
30 
20 
20 
20 
20 

200 
20 
30 
25 
50 

30 
50 
50 
25 
25 
20 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
30 
25 
25 
25 
20 
25 
25 
25 

Waimarama Surf Life Saving Association 50 
Waipawa Cub Pack ...... ...... 30 
Waipawa Darts Association ...... 30 
Waipawa Table Tennis Club ...... 50 
Waipureku/Clive Scouts ...... 50 
Wairarapa District Scout Association 30 
Wairoa Cricket Sub Association 25 
Wairoa Golf Club 25 
Wairoa Rugby Sub-Union 25 
Wairoa Tennis Club ...... 25 
Y.M.C.A.-Hastings 100 

Palmerston North ...... 75 
Youthline (Palmerston North) Inc. 25 

Miscellaneous: 
Aorangi Marae Committee ...... 25 
Aorangi Maori Trust _ 25 
Atahiwi Marae Committee .... 50 
Carterton Volunteer Fire Brigade 25 
Cook County Women's Guild ...... 300 
Featherston Camp Memorial Fund ...... 30 
Gisborne Museum of Transport and Technology. 100 
Grassland Memorial Trust-Palmerston North 50 
Greater Gisborne Inc. . ..... 100 
Hastings and District Beautifying Society 25 
Hastings Astronomical Society ...... ...... 25 
Hastings District Masonic Trust 50 
Hastings Honorary Social Workers' Fund 15 
Hastings Townswomen's Guild ...... 50 
Havelock North Dog Training Club 25 
H.B. Central Gun Club ...... 50 
H.B. Mountain Safety ..... 50 
Horowhenua S.P.C.A... ...... 40 
Horowhenua Water Safety Committee 25 
Irongate School Committee ...... 25 
Levin Animal Rescue Society ...... 25 
Levin Mountain Safety Committee 40 
Levin Volunteer Fire Brigade ...... 30 
Maori Women's Welfare League 25 
Marineland 35 
Muaupoko M~ae Co;iuittee :::::: 100 
Murray Grey Society ...... ...... 30 
Napier Development Association 265 
Napier Floral Art Group ...... 25 
N.Z. Amateur Radio Transmitters 25 
Pahiatua Marae Association 30 
Pahiatua Volunteer Fire Brig~de 20 
Pakowhai Marae Committee 25 
Rongomai Wahinc Marac ······ 25 
Rongopai Meeting House ...... 50 
Royal Life Saving Society-Gisborne 100 
~~ - _ .. - - m 

St. John Association Social Club-Cartcrton 25 
S.P.C.A. (P.B.) Inc. ...... ...... 25 
S.H.B., Scottish Society ...... 35 
Taira-Whiti North Morehu Committee 50 
Tamatea Community Church ...... 50 
Tc Rehu Marae ...... ...... 50 
Terrace End Rotaract 20 
Vanessa Lowndes Abilities (i::;;:c,) 50 
Vintage Car Club (H.B. Branch) 25 
W.D. Lysnar Domain ...... 50 
Waipawa Beautifying Society ...... 30 
Waipawa Maori Committee ...... 30 
Waipawa Volunteer Fire Brigade 40 
War Memorial Theatre 100 
Volunteer Fire Brigad'e-Waip~kurau :::::: 35 
Wairarapa Community Action Programme 35 
Y.M.C.A. Parents Association-Masterton 30 

Massey University Scholarship 
Masterton Public Library ..... 

4775 

...... 300 
...... 2,000 

$20,000 

IN the matter of a Private Bill intituled "An Act to amend 
the Homewood Trust Act 1942": 

TAKE notice that the Homewood Trust Board, constituted by 
the Homewood Trust Act 1942, intends to apply for leave 
to introduce to the House of Representatives a Bill to amend 
the above-mentioned Act with the object of extending the 
scope and purposes of the Deed of Trust contained in the 
said Act to permit the board to pay the capital and income 


