On 1 Manieu Davel Deigo do				35	Waimarama Surf Life Serving Association		50
2nd Napier Boys' Brigade 7th E.C. Ranger Guide Unit	•••••			25	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Association Waipawa Cub Pack	•••••	30
11th E.C. Guide Co.				25	Waipawa Darts Association		30
13th Manawatu Brownie Pack				20	Waipawa Table Tennis Club		50
27th E.C. Guide Co. (Cornwa				25	Waipureku/Clive Scouts		50
Air Cadet League of N.Z.—Ea			•••••	25 20	Wairarapa District Scout Association	•••••	30
	•••••		•••••	20 25	Wairoa Cricket Sub Association Wairoa Golf Club		25 25
Awapuni Activities Committee Barry Memorial Croquet Club	******			25 25	Wairoa Rugby Sub-Union		25
Bideford Golf Club				30	Wairoa Tennis Club		25
Bideford Golf Club Boys' Brigade (Man. Bat.)				50	Y.M.C.A.—Hastings		100
Boys' Brigade—Palmerston Nor	rth Comp	pany		20	Y.M.C.A.—Hastings Palmerston North		75
Carterton Gymnastic Club				25	Youthline (Palmerston North) Inc		25
Carterton Midget Marching			•••••	25 50	Miscellaneous:		
Central Districts Cricket Sur				50 25	Aorangi Marae Committee		25
Central Marching Association Combined Scouts—Feilding				30	Aorangi Maori Trust		25
Combined Scouts—Feilding Dannevirke Girl Guides Feilding Indoor Bowling Club Feilding Junior Soccer Club	•••••	•••••		35	Atahiwi Marae Committee Carterton Volunteer Fire Brigade Cook County Women's Guild		50
Feilding Indoor Bowling Club				40	Carterton Volunteer Fire Brigade		25
Feilding Junior Soccer Club				25	Cook County Women's Guild		300
Feilding Saturday Morning Scr	loolboy .	Rugby C	ub	30	reatherston Camp Memorial Fund		30
Flaxmere Dist. Girl Guide Ass	sociation			25	Gisborne Museum of Transport and Technology		100
Frimley Brownie Pack		•••••	•••••	20	Grassland Memorial Trust—Palmerston North Greater Gisborne Inc		50
Frimley Group Tahi Pack			•••••	20	Hastings and District Beautifying Society	•••••	100 25
Gisborne Archery Club		•••••	•••••	25 25	Hastings Astronomical Society	•••••	25 25
Gisborne Boy Scouts' Associate Gisborne Canoe and Tramping	uon Club Tr		•••••	25 25	Hastings District Masonic Trust		50
Gisborne Cambe and Tramping Gisborne Combined Swimming			•••••	50	Hastings Honorary Social Workers' Fund		15
Gisborne Dog Training Club				25	Hastings Townswomen's Guild		50
Gisborne Surf Life Saving Ass				25	Havelock North Dog Training Club		25
~ ~ . — _				25	H.B. Central Gun Club		50
Greendale Swimming Club				25	H.B. Mountain Safety Horowhenua S.P.C.A		50
Hastings Central Swimming C				25	Horowhenua S.P.C.A		40
Hastings City Council Track	Appeal			500	Horowhenua Water Safety Committee Irongate School Committee		25
Hastings Junior Rugby Counc	11		•••••	50 50	Larrin Aminaal Dagarra Casista		25 25
Havelock North Bowling Club			•••••	50 50	Levin Mountain Safety Committee		40
Havelock North Lawn Tennis Havelock North Swimming Clu	ıh			25	Levin Volunteer Fire Brigade		30
Havelock North Wanderers	Football	Club		25	Maori Women's Welfare League		25
				25	Marineland		35
				25	Muaupoko Marae Committee		100
Highbury Scout Group				25	Murray Grey Society		30
Kaiti Rugby League Club				25	Napier Development Association		265
Kaiti Sea Scout Group Kiwitea Badminton Club	•••••			25	Napier Floral Art Group	•••••	25
Kiwitea Badminton Club Konini Rugby Club Longburn Scout Group				25	N.Z. Amateur Radio Transmitters Pahiatua Marae Association		25
Konini Rugby Club		•••••		20	Pahiatua Volunteer Fire Pricedo	•••••	30 20
Lytton High School Rowing	Club	******	•••••	25 25	Pakowhai Marae Committee Rongomai Wahine Marae Rongopai Meeting House	•••••	25
				25 25	Rongomai Wahine Marae		25
Mahora Scouts District				25	Rongopai Meeting House		50
Manawatu Junior Football Ass	sociation			25	Royal Life Saving Society—Gisborne		100
				50	Napier		30
Manawatu Softball Associatio	n			25	St. John Association Social Club—Carterton		25
Masterton Young Citizens Clu	ıb	*****		30	S.P.C.A. (P.B.) Inc S.H.B. Scottish Society		25
				20	Taira-Whiti North Morchy Committee	•••••	35
Midway Surf Life Saving Club		•••••		25 20	Tamatea Community Church		50 50
3.61	•		•••••	20 30	Te Rehu Marae		50
Okatia 55th Brownie Pack	•••••			20	Terrace End Rotaract		20
Pahiatua Boxing Club				20	Vanessa Lowndes Abilities (Inc.)		50
Pahiatua Girl Guide Associ				20	Vintage Car Club (H.B. Branch)		25
Pahiatua Rugby Club				20	W.D. Lysnar Domain		50
	•••••			200	Waipawa Beautifying Society Waipawa Maori Committee		30
				20	Wainawa Volunteer Fire Pricedo		30
Palmerston North Basketball				30 25	War Memorial Theatre		40 100
Palmerston North District Gi			•••••	25 50	Volunteer Fire Brigade—Waipukurau		35
Palmerston North Surf Life		J1UU	ing	50	Wairarapa Community Action Programme		35
Palmerston North Surf Life	and Mo	iintaineer		30	Y.M.C.A. Parents Association—Masterton		30
Palmerston North Surf Life Palmerston North Tramping Club	and Mo						
Palmerston North Tramping Club	and Mo			50			
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc.	and Mo 			50 50	Massey University Scholarship		300
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Advisory	and Mo visory B			50 50 25	Massey University Scholarchin		300 2,000
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Adraueka District Girl Guides	and Mo visory B	oard		50 50 25 25	Massey University Scholarship		2,000
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Ad Raureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club	and Mo visory B	oard		50 50 25 25 20	Massey University Scholarship		
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Ad Raureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club	and Mo visory B	oard 		50 50 25 25 20 25	Massey University Scholarship		2,000
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Ad Raureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club Ruakituri Golf Club	and Mo	oard 		50 50 25 25 20 25 25	Massey University Scholarship Masterton Public Library		2,000
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Ad Raureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club Ruakituri Golf Club Scinde Scout Group	and Mo	 oard 		50 50 25 25 20 25	Massey University Scholarship Masterton Public Library		2,000
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Ad Raureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club Ruakituri Golf Club Scinde Scout Group Scout Association (Ran. Area)	and Mo	oard		50 50 25 25 20 25 25 25 25	Massey University Scholarship Masterton Public Library 4775	\$2	2,000 0,000
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Adraureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club Ruakituri Golf Club Scinde Scout Group Scout Association (Ran. Area) Scout Association (West Man Scouts Building Fund—Cartertee	and Mo	oard		50 50 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 30	Massey University Scholarship Masterton Public Library 4775 In the matter of a Private Bill intituled "An A	\$2	2,000 0,000
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Ad Raureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club Ruakituri Golf Club Scinde Scout Group Scout Association (Ran. Area) Scout Association (West Man Scouts Building Fund—Carterte Tamatea Junior Soccer Club	and Mo	oard		50 50 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	Massey University Scholarship Masterton Public Library 4775 In the matter of a Private Bill intituled "An A the Homewood Trust Act 1942":	\$2 .ct to	2,000 0,000 amen
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Ad Raureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club Ruakituri Golf Club Scinde Scout Group Scout Association (Ran. Area) Scout Association (West Man Scouts Building Fund—Carterte Tamatea Junior Soccer Club Taradale Brownies	and Mo	oard		50 50 25 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	Massey University Scholarship Masterton Public Library 4775 In the matter of a Private Bill intituled "An A the Homewood Trust Act 1942": Take notice that the Homewood Trust Board, compared to the compared to the Homewood Trust Board, compared to the Homewo	\$2 	2,000 0,000 amen
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Ad Raureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club Ruakituri Golf Club Scinde Scout Group Scout Association (Ran. Area) Scout Association (West Man Scouts Building Fund—Carterte Tamatea Junior Soccer Club Taradale Brownies Te Awe Awe Scout Group	and Mo	oard t)		50 50 25 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	Massey University Scholarship Masterton Public Library 4775 In the matter of a Private Bill intituled "An A the Homewood Trust Act 1942": Take notice that the Homewood Trust Board, conthe Homewood Trust Act 1942, intends to appreciate the second trust and the Homewood Trust Act 1942, intends to appreciate the Homewood Trust Act 1942.	\$2 	2,000 0,000 amen
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Adraureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club Ruakituri Golf Club Scinde Scout Group Scout Association (Ran. Area) Scout Association (West Man Scouts Building Fund—Carterte Tamatea Junior Soccer Club Taradale Brownies Te Awe Awe Scout Group Tiraumea Tennis Club	and Mo	oard t)		50 50 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	Massey University Scholarship Masterton Public Library 4775 In the matter of a Private Bill intituled "An A the Homewood Trust Act 1942": Take notice that the Homewood Trust Board, conthe Homewood Trust Act 1942, intends to apprete introduce to the House of Representatives a E	\$2 	2,000 0,000 amen
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Ad Raureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club Ruakituri Golf Club Scinde Scout Group Scout Association (Ran. Area) Scout Association (West Man Scouts Building Fund—Carterte Tamatea Junior Soccer Club Taradale Brownies Te Awe Awe Scout Group Tiraumea Tennis Club Turanga Girl Guide Local Ass	and Mo	oard t)		50 50 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	Massey University Scholarship Masterton Public Library 4775 In the matter of a Private Bill intituled "An A the Homewood Trust Act 1942": Take notice that the Homewood Trust Board, controduce to the House of Representatives a E the above-mentioned Act with the object of e	\$2 	amenuted br leavamening th
Palmerston North Tramping Club P.B. Cricket Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Netball Association Inc. P.B. Rugby Union Junior Adraureka District Girl Guides Red Sox Sports Club R.S.A. Indoor Bowling Club Ruakituri Golf Club Scinde Scout Group Scout Association (Ran. Area) Scout Association (West Man Scouts Building Fund—Carterte Tamatea Junior Soccer Club Taradale Brownies Te Awe Awe Scout Group Tiraumea Tennis Club	and Mo	oard t)		50 50 25 25 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	Massey University Scholarship Masterton Public Library 4775 In the matter of a Private Bill intituled "An A the Homewood Trust Act 1942": Take notice that the Homewood Trust Board, conthe Homewood Trust Act 1942, intends to apprete introduce to the House of Representatives a E	\$2 	amen ited br leav amen ing th

by the Homewood Trust Act 1942, intends to apply for leave to introduce to the House of Representatives a Bill to amend the above-mentioned Act with the object of extending the scope and purposes of the Deed of Trust contained in the said Act to permit the board to pay the capital and income